
Tila Rural Municipality 

Rural Municipality Office 

Invitation for Bids, Notice No:-03-074/75 
Date of publication: 2075-1-2 

 

1.  Tila Rural Municipality Rural Municipality Office invites electronics Technical and Financial bid from 

eligible bidders for the  Earthwork in Raralihi-Ghode Mahadev Section Road (Ch. 4+000Km 

to8+000Km) and Earthwork in Raralihi-Manechaur Section(Ch. 3+500Km to 8+250Km)  
under National Competitive Bidding Procedures. 

Contract Identification 

No. 

Average Annual 

Construction Turnover 

of best 3 years out the 

last 10 years without 

VAT (NRS) 

Construction 

experience of 

similar size and 

nature of work 

without VAT 

(NRS) 

Financial 

Resources     ( 

Liquid 

assets/Credit  

facility) (NRS) 

Bid Security 

Amount 

(NRS) 

Fee for 

Bidding 

Document 

(NRS) 

TRM-1-074/075 4,47,00,000/- 2,39,00,000/- 2,00,00,000/- 7,45,000/- 5,000/- 

TRM-2-074/075 3,21,00,000/- 1,71,00,000/- 1,43,00,000/- 5,35,000/- 5,000/- 

 

2. Only electronics Bidding through EGP (www. bolpatra.gov.np/egp) of Public Procurement Monitoring 

Office (PPMO) is permitted. 

3. Last date & time of Purchase of Bid Document:  2075/1/31 B.S (2018-05-14 A.D), 5:00 PM 

4.  Last date & time & Place for bid submission: 2075/2/1 B.S (2018-05-15 A.D), 12:00 PM, TRM, 

Jumla 

5.  Date time and place of technical Bid Opening: 2075/2/1B.S (2018-5-15 A.D), 01:00 PM, TRM, 

Jumla 

6. Date time and place of Pre-bid Meeting: 2075/1/21 B.S (2018-06-4A.D) 1:00 PM TRM, Jumla 

7. Bid Security validity period: Up to 2075-05-27 B.S. (2018-09-12 A.D.) 

8. Account No. for Bid document purchase :- Account no. 4030305019106 at Rastriya Banijya Bank 

Ltd, Jumla Branch 

9. Account No for bid security deposit: : Deposite account no. 4030303007106 of Dhaurati at Rastriya 

Banijya Bank Ltd Jumla 

10. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next 

working day shall be considered as the last day. 

11. The Employer (Tila Rural MunicipalityRural Municipality Office, Jumla) reserves the right to accept 

or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

12. Other mandatory information as per PPA and PPR. 


